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JUNE 01, 2017
REPORT 615-103

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
FUND ACCOUNTI NG SYSTEM

BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017

FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER

101 UT SAL | NCREASE 16000529
057100 AGRI CULTURAL EXTENSI ON SERVI CE 1, 039. 00+
489900 OTHER 1, 039. 00+

101 PT PERSONNEL DUE TO LOSS COF | NVATES 16000984
055120 RABI ES/ ANl VAL CONTROL 33, 054. 00+
489900 OTHER 33, 054. 00+

101 | NTEROFFI CE DI G TAL SURV SYSTEM 16000989
053120 ClRCU T COURT CLERK 14, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 14, 000. 00+

101 CARRY FROM PRI OR YEAR 16001664
055110 LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 70, 026. 07+
489900 OTHER 70, 026. 07+

101 REPLACE SCANNERS/ PRI NTERS, SURV SYST 16002591
053120 ClRCU T COURT CLERK 22, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 22, 000. 00+

101 REPLACE 07 EQUI P 16002958
052500 COUNTY CLERKS OFFI CE 25, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 25, 000. 00+

101 ETHRA 16003760
052220 CENTRAL SERVI CES 71, 500. 00+
489900 OTHER 71, 500. 00+

101 PURCHASE 8 FUJI TSU DOCUMENT SCANNERS 16004149
051600 REA STER OF DEEDS 7,174, 72+
489900 OTHER 7,174, 72+

101 REPLACE/ UPGRADE EQUI P I N JAI L 16004181
054210 JAI L 138, 879. 00+
489900 OTHER 138, 879. 00+

101 EDUC ASSI STANT FUND THRU GRANT 16004987
057500 SO L CONSERVATI ON 15, 618. 00+
471000 FEDERAL THROUGH STATE 8, 868. 00+
475900 OTHER FEDERAL THROUGH STATE 6, 750. 00+

101 SPI LLMAN FAI LOVER SERVER 16004988
445700 NONRECURRI NG | TEMS CONTRI BUTI ON AND 25, 085. 00+

101 00128 SAMHSA 16000528
053200 RECOVERY COURT 17, 000. 00+
475900 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE 17, 000. 00+
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REPORT 615-103 FUND ACCOUNTI NG SYSTEM
BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017

FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER

101 00420 MOVE TO PRJ 00420 16003715
053400 CHANCERY COURT 34, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 34, 000. 00+

101 51600 | MAG NG REBI NDI NG OLD BOOKS 16003755
051600 REA STER OF DEEDS 5, 000. 00+
469800 OTHER STATE- REG OF DEEDS 5, 000. 00+

101 51910 TRACKS AND CARRI AGES FOR MBI LE SHEL 16003756
051910 PRESERVATI ON OF RECORDS 5, 000. 00+
469800 OTHER STATE GRANTS 5, 000. 00+

101 54459 | NCR I N POP- HOVELAND SEC GRANT 16004180
054410 Cl VI L DEFENSE 8,670. 00+
475900 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE 8,670. 00+

101 54459 SPI LLMAN FAI LOVER SERVER 16004988
054410 Cl VI L DEFENSE 25, 085. 00+

101 54460 TEMN HAZVAT EQUI P PLANNI NG 16000530
054410 Cl VI L DEFENSE 16, 200. 00+
475900 OTHER FEDERAL- STATE 16, 200. 00+

101 55110 STATE GRANT FOR VACC STCORAGE/ CARDSYS 16002594
055110 LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 25, 000. 00+
469800 OTHER STATE REV- HEALTH DEPT 25, 000. 00+

101 55112 NO MATCH FUNDI NG SOURCES/ M CROCLI NI C 16003754
055110 LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 10, 000. 00+
469800 OTHER STATE-BUI LT ENV GRANT- HEALTH D 10, 000. 00+

101 55113 NO MATCH FUNDI NG SOURCES/ M CROCLI NI C 16003754
055110 LOCAL HEALTH CENTER 2, 000. 00+
469800 OTHER STATE- M CROCLI NI G- HEALTH DEPT 2, 000. 00+

101 FUND TOTALS

101 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 546, 245. 79+

101 REVENUE TOTAL 546, 245. 79+

115 REPLACI NG #2 COVMPRESSOR ON CHI LLER 16000982
051800 COUNTY BUI LDI NGS 36, 636. 00+
489900 OTHER 36, 636. 00+

115 I NCR | N EMPLOYER MED PREM 16003751
051800 COUNTY BUI LDI NGS 513. 00+
056500 LI BRARI ES 4,111. 50+

056900 OTHER SOCI AL CULTURAL & RECREATI ONAL 345. 00+



JUNE 01, 2017 BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
REPORT 615-103 FUND ACCOUNTI NG SYSTEM
BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017

FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER
498002 TRANSFERS | N- BLOUNT COUNTY 4, 969. 50+

115 FUND TOTALS

115 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 41, 605. 50+

115 REVENUE TOTAL 41, 605. 50+

122 PURCHASE NEEDED EQUI PMENT 16000983
054150 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 195, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 195, 000. 00+

122 Cl TI ZEN DONATI ON FOR K9 16004179
054110 SHERI FFS DEPARTMENT 10, 000. 00+
481300 CONTRI BUTI ONS 10, 000. 00+

122 FUND TOTALS

122 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 205, 000. 00+

122 REVENUE TOTAL 205, 000. 00+

131 REI MB OF STATE AID 16001665
062000 H GHVWAY & BRI DGE MAI NTENANCE 297, 693. 94+
464100 STATE Al D PROGRAM BRI DGES 291, 740. 07+
489900 OTHER 5, 953. 87+

131 REI MB STATE Al D FUNDED 16001666
062000 H GHVWAY & BRI DGE MAI NTENANCE 392, 500. 00+
464200 STATE Al D PROGRAM ROADS 374, 250. 00+
489900 OTHER 18, 250. 00+

131 HWY BLDG RENO- SALE OF 2 DUMP TRUCKS 16002073
061000 ADM NI STRATI ON 49, 815. 46+
445401 SALE OF PROPERTY MOTOR VEHI CLES 49, 815. 46+

131 | NCR | N EMPLOYER MED PREM 16003750
061000 ADM NI STRATI ON 873. 00+
062000 H GHWAY & BRI DGE MAI NTENANCE 10, 179. 00+
063100 OPERATI ON & MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMVENT 996. 00+
411400 CABLE TV FRANCHI SE 12, 048. 00+

131 NEW EQUI PMVENT 16003758
068000 CAPI TAL QUTLAY 281, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 281, 000. 00+

131 ASPHALT- HOT M X 16003759
062000 H GHVWAY & BRI DGE MAI NTENANCE 120, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 120, 000. 00+

131 EMERG PURCH- 4TRAI LERS/ 8DUMP TRUCKS 16003777
068000 CAPI TAL QUTLAY 800, 000. 00+
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REPORT 615-103 FUND ACCOUNTI NG SYSTEM
BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017

FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER
489900 OTHER 800, 000. 00+

131 CORR FROM EVERGREEN STUDY 16004176
061000 ADM NI STRATI ON 2,217. 41+
489900 OTHER 2,217. 41+

131 CORR FROM EVERGREEN STUDY 16004177
062000 H GHWAY & BRI DGE MAI NTENANCE 12, 827. 12+
489900 OTHER 12, 827. 12+

131 CORR FROM EVERGREEN STUDY 16004178
063100 OPERATI ON & NMAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMVENT 301. 60+
489900 OTHER 301. 60+

131 H GHVWAY EQUI PMENT 16004986
068000 CAPI TAL QUTLAY 350, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER 350, 000. 00+

131 FUND TOTALS

131 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 2,318, 403. 53+

131 REVENUE TOTAL 2,318, 403. 53+

141 BAL BUDGET 16001084
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 3,603, 100. 00+
489900 FUND BALANCE 3, 603, 100. 00+

141 BAL BUDGET 16001085
072110 ATTENDANCE 3, 200. 00+
402100 LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX 1, 200. 00+
465110 BASI C EDUCATI ON 2, 000. 00+

141 BAL BUDGET 16001086
072220 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 311, 000. 00+
402100 LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX 311, 000. 00+

141 BAL BUDGET 16001087
072120 HEALTH SERVI CES 23, 100. 00+
072310 BOARD OF EDUCATI ON 8, 000. 00+
072320 DI RECTOR OF SCHOOLS 9, 600. 00+
072510 FI SCAL SERVI CES 5, 500. 00+
402100 LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX 46, 200. 00+

141 BAL BUDGET 16001088
071200 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 352, 300. 00-
402100 LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX 37, 800. 00+
489900 FUND BALANCE 390, 100. 00-

141 BAL BUDGET 16001089
071300 VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 20, 000. 00-



FUND

141

141

141

141

141

141
141
141

JUNE 01, 2017
REPORT 615-103

PRQJ

CC/ OBJ
402100
489900

071600
072130
072210
072260
072410
072610
072620
072710
072810
073400
076100
489900

072210
465900

072810
439900

072250
441460
489900

071100
071200
071300
072120
072130
072210
072220
072230
072320
072410
072510
072610
072620
073400
498000

BLOUNT

DESCRI PTI ON
LOCAL OPTI ON SALES TAX
FUND BALANCE

BAL BUDGET

ADULT EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
ADULT PROGRANMS

OFFI CE OF THE PRI NCI PAL
OPERATI ON OF PLANT

MAI NTENANCE OF PLANT
TRANSPORTATI ON

CENTRAL AND OTHER

EARLY CHI LDHOOD EDUCATI ON
REGULAR CAPI TAL QUTLAY
FUND BALANCE

M NI GRANT- READ TO BE READY
REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
OTHER STATE EDUCATI ON FUNDS

CHROVEBOCK REPAI R/ VAl NT
CENTRAL AND OTHER
OTHER CHARGES- CHROVEBOOKS

CHROVEBOCK PROJECT
NO COST CENTER ASS| GNVENT

REFUND OF TELECOVMUNI CATI ONS/ | NTERNE

FUND BALANCE

I NCR I N MED I NS PREM

REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
HEALTH SERVI CES

OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT
REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM
SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM
DI RECTOR OF SCHOOLS

OFFI CE OF THE PRI NCI PAL

FI SCAL SERVI CES

OPERATI ON OF PLANT

MAI NTENANCE OF PLANT

EARLY CHI LDHOOD EDUCATI ON
OPERATI NG TRANSFERS

FUND TOTALS
EXPENDI TURE TOTAL
REVENUE TOTAL

COUNTY
FUND ACCOUNTI NG SYSTEM
BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH

AMOUNT

800.
20, 800.

11, 200.
9, 700.
60, 000.
18, 200.
247, 700.
173, 950.
161, 700.
16, 400.
199, 100.
4, 500.
1, 049, 750.
1, 952, 200.

5, 000.
5, 000.

28, 350.
28, 350.

590, 000.
473, 677.
116, 323.

163, 300.
29, 600.
13, 800.

2, 800.
4, 900.
5, 800.
2, 800.
1, 000.
2, 800.
19, 500.
1, 500.
19, 600.
4, 200.
3, 300.
274, 900.

2,537, 250.
2,537, 250.

TENNESSEE

00+
00+

00+
00+
00+

00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+
00+

00+
00+

MAY 31,

2017

JE NUMBER

16001090

16001663

16002592

16003761

16003769

PAGE



JUNE 01, 2017
REPORT 615-103

BLOUNT COUNTY, TENNESSEE PAGE
FUND ACCOUNTI NG SYSTEM

BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017
FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER
142 11701 ADJ FY 17 BUDGET TO ALI GN W STATE 16002595
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 192, 095. 93+
471410 TI TLE | 192, 095. 93+
142 11701 ADJ FY 17 BUDGET TO ALI GN W STATE 16002597
072130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 1, 691. 97+
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 106, 835. 45+
471410 TI TLE | 108, 527. 42+
142 11701 ADJ TITLE I -A 16003768
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 200. 00-
072130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 144. 27-
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 14, 282. 73-
471410 TI TLE | 14, 627. 00-
142 11703 ADJ FY 17 BUDGET TO ALI GN W STATE 16002596
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 6, 635. 98+
498000 REVENUE- CONSOL ADM N 6, 635. 98+
142 31701 ADJ | DEA PART B TO STATE 16001872
071200 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 35, 388. 84-
072220 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 14, 300. 00+
072710 TRANSPORTATI ON 20, 000. 00+
471430 | DEA PART B 1, 088. 84-
142 31702 PRJ SEARCH PARTNERSHI P W MC 16000411
071200 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 83, 630. 00+
471430 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 83, 630. 00+
142 31703 SPEC ED PREP FOR MSAA AND ASSESSMENT 16000412
071200 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 47, 400. 00+
072220 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 4, 000. 00+
471430 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 51, 400. 00+
142 31704 I NSTR MONI TORI NG SOFTWARE AND PD 16000413
072220 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 13, 382. 15+
471430 EDUC OF THE HANDI CAPPED ACT 13, 382. 15+
142 41701 ADJ | DEA PRESCHOCL BUDGT TO STATE 16001871
071200 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 21,671. 03-
072220 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 2,839. 99+
471430 | DEA PRESCHOOL 18, 831. 04-
142 61701 ALI GN FY 17 BUDGET W STATE FUNDI NG 16000852
071300 VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 26, 565. 04+
072130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 15, 000. 00+
072230 VOCATI ONAL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 2, 000. 00+
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BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017

FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER
471310 CARL PERKI NS 43, 565. 04+

142 61701 ALI GN W TH STATE FUNDI NG 16001020
072130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 2, 000. 00-
471310 CARL PERKI NS 2, 000. 00-

142 61701 | NCENTI VE GRANT APPROVAL 16004783
072130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 3, 500. 00+
471310 CARL PERKI NS 3, 500. 00+

142 71701 ADJ FY 17 BUDGET TO ALI GN W STATE 16002590
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 42, 709. 36-
471890 TITLE |1 42, 709. 36-

142 71701 ALI GN BUDGET W TH STATE APPROVED 16002607
072130 OTHER STUDENT SUPPORT 1,273. 57+
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 4,858. 13+
471890 TITLE |1 6, 131. 70+

142 71701 ADJ TITLE 11-A 16003767
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 2,686. 00+
471890 TITLE |1 2,686. 00+

142 91701 ADJ FY17 BUDGET TO ALI GN W STATE 16002071
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 10, 300. 00-
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 5, 000. 00-
471460 TITLE T11 15, 300. 00-

142 91701 ADJ FY17 BUDGET TO ALI GN W STATE 16002072
072210 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 7,987. 30+
471460 TITLE T11 7,987. 30+

142 91701 ADJ TITLE |11 16003766
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 261. 40-
471460 TITLE T11 261. 40-

142 91701 RECLASS TO CORRECT ACCOUNT 16004005
071100 REGULAR | NSTRUCTI ON PROGRAM 522. 80+
471460 TITLE T11 522. 80+

142 FUND TOTALS

142 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 425, 246. 68+

142 REVENUE TOTAL 425, 246. 68+

143 I NCR | N EMPLOYER MED PREM 16003752
073100 FOOD SERVI CE 4, 500. 00+
498000 TRANSFERS | N 4, 500. 00+

143 FUND TOTALS

143 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 4, 500. 00+

143 REVENUE TOTAL 4, 500. 00+
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BUDGET | NCREASE/ DECREASE FOR YEAR THROUGH MAY 31, 2017

FUND PROJ CC/ OBJ DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT JE NUMBER

146 | NCR | N EMPLOYER MED PREM 16003753
073300 COVMUNI TY SERVI CES 3, 100. 00+
498000 OPERATI NG TRANSFERS 3, 100. 00+

146 SCHOOL HEALTH M NI GRANT 16003757
073300 COVMUNI TY SERVI CES 3, 400. 00+
435810 COVMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES- CH LDREN 3, 400. 00+

146 FUND TOTALS

146 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 6, 500. 00+

146 REVENUE TOTAL 6, 500. 00+

151 REFI N COSTS TOMNMRD VAR RATE ELI M NAT 16002567
082310 GENERAL GOVERNMENT OTHER 5, 000, 000. 00+
489900 OTHER- USE OF FUND BALANCE 5, 000, 000. 00+

151 REC NOV 2016 BOND REFI 16004985
082310 GENERAL GOVERNMENT OTHER 13, 207, 329. 40+
099300 PAYMENTS TO REFUNDED DEBT ESCROW AGE 137, 621, 660. 45+
491000 BOND PROCEEDS 125, 930, 000. 00+
494100 REFUNDI NG BONDS 24,898, 989. 85+

151 FUND TOTALS

151 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 155, 828, 989. 85+

151 REVENUE TOTAL 155, 828, 989. 85+

189 52600 BAL AT FY 15/16 YE WAS LOVER 16002589
091110 GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON PRQIECTS 145, 695. 11-
498000 OPERATI NG TRANSFERS 145, 695. 11-

189 FUND TOTALS

189 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 145, 695. 11-

189 REVENUE TOTAL 145, 695. 11-

264 VENDOR CONTRI B FOR EMP BENEFI T FAI R 16001684
058600 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 3, 500. 00+
481300 CONTRI BUTI ONS 3, 500. 00+

264 VEELLNESS PROGRAM 16004784
058600 EMPLOYEE BENEFI TS 100, 000. 00+
498000 OPERATI NG TRANSFERS 100, 000. 00+

264 FUND TOTALS

264 EXPENDI TURE TOTAL 103, 500. 00+

264 REVENUE TOTAL 103, 500. 00+

363 CORRECT COWMM LI NE BUDGET 16000756

054150 DRUG ENFORCEMENT 23, 400. 00+
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